
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

Procurement Office 
George C. Marshall Space Flight Center 
National Aeronautics and Space Administration 

I I 

Brenda F. Tate 
(256) 544-7673 Phone 

544-8993 Fax 

2 

I ~~~~~--~~~~~~rum,~------

Science Applications International Corporation (SAIC) 
Company 6, Technology Services Company 
10260 Campus Point Drive 
San Diego, CA 92121 
c/o 6725 Odyssey Drive, Huntsville, AL 35806 x 

1/1/04 

[ ] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ ] is extended, [] is not extended. 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the fonowing methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15 and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; 
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR 
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter 
makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIAT!ON DATA (lfrequired) 

See Page 2 

Negotiated Base Award Fee Potential Contract 
Estimated Cost Fee Earned    

Prevo Base Total   $45,293,628   
This Modification   $0   

Rev. Base Total   $45,293,628   

SEE PAGE 2 FOR DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION 

EX0'Pt as orovided herein, all terms and conditions oJ the document referenced in item SA or iDA, as heretolore chanoed, remains unchanoed and in lull force and eHad 
lSA NAME AND nTLE OF SIGNER (Type or pn'ntj l6A. NAME AND TiTlE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprinlj 

Brenda F. Tate, ContractinQ Officer 
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR lEC. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

BY lsi Brenda F. Tate 

iSianaiure ill Contmctina Officer) 

Total Sum 
Allotted 

$1,057,147,552 
($529) 

$1,057,147,023 

icC. DATE SIGNED 

January 29, 2009 

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

(b)(4) (b)(4)



NNM04AA02C 
Modification No. 176 
Page 2 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
(continued) 

DEOBLIGATION 
PLI 259/ ALI 190 ($529) 

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate an amount of $529 in funding. As a 
result, the funding coverage date of May 25,2009 remains unchanged. Accordingly, 
NNM04AA02C is modified as follows: 

A. Clause B.6, Contract Funding, on Page B-8, is revised in order to reflect 
the deobligation of $529 in funding (from $1,057,147,552 to 
$1,057,147,023). As a result, the funding coverage date of May 25, 2009 
remains unchanged. 

B. The modification(s) made above are reflected in total on the change 
page(s) enclosed herewith. In order to reflect the change(s) made, 
the page(s) listed below are hereby deleted from, or added to, 
NNM04AA02C. Either bolded text or a vertical change bar included 
in the right margin indicates the specific area(s) of change. 

Pagels) Deleted 
B-8 (Mod. 175) 

Pagels) Added 
B-8 (Mod. 176) 

C. All other terms and conditions of contract NNM04AA02C remain unchanged. 



B.5 PREMIUM FOR SCHEDULED OVERTIME (MSFC 52.222 90) (FEB 
2001) 

Pursuant to the clause entitled "Payment for Overtime 
Premiums," the amount of overtime premium authorized shall 
not exceed the amount specified below for the indicated 
period. 

Period  
1/1/04 to 12/31/04  
1/1/05 to 12/31/05  
1/1/06 to 12/31/06  
1/1/07 to 12/31/07  
1/1/08 to 12/31/08  
1/1/09 to 11/30/09  

(End of clause) 

B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, 
in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total 
amount allotted by the Government to this contract is 

 . This allotment is for performance in all 
areas and covers the following estimated period of 
performance: contract award through May 25. 2009. 

(b) An additional amount of  is obligated 
under this contract for payment of fees. 

(c) Recapitulation of funding is as follows: 

    
Estimated Cost    
Base Fee    
Provisional Aw  
Fee (Funded at      
Award Fee Earned ~45,293,628 ;;0 ;;45,293,628 
Total Sum Allotted $1,057,147,552 ($529) $1,057,147,023 

(End of clause) 

B.7 INDEFINITE DELIVERY/REOUIREMENTS 

(a) The completion effort (definite quantity) of this 
contract is considered to be those services negotiated for 
the estimated cost and fees for the basic contract period 
and each priced option period. Work that cannot be 
sufficiently identified, predetermined, or quantified is 
identified as Requirements work. 

(b) Requirements work is specified as that effort that 
exceeds the performance bands specified in PWS sections 5.1, 
MSFC Applications and Web Services, and 3.9.4 and 5.10.4, 
Maintenance. 

B-8 (Mod. 176) 

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)


